

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 8202/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/08/2010 in CWP No.15204/2008,LPA No.993/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJ KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 13/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K.Mahalik, adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At request, learned counsel for the petitioner is granted
four weeks' time for filing proof of service on caveator.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
|Court Master

|