

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.5

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
Civil Appeal No(s).213/2013

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGJIT SINGH AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 15616/2011

I.A.Nos.1 and 2 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 16434/2011

I.A.Nos.1 and 2 (With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and Interim Relief)

SLP(C) No. 37162/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37164/2012

(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 37165/2012

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 211/2013

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 212/2013

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 214/2013

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 217/2013

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 218/2013

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 219/2013

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

C.A. No. 220/2013

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 221/2013

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 222/2013

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 223/2013

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 224/2013

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 225/2013

(With Office Report)

Signature Not Verified

C.A. No. 226/2013

Digitally signed by

Satish Kumar Yadav

Date: 2015.01.14

(With Office Report)

16:35:40 IST

Reason:

C.A. No. 227/2013

(With Office Report)

C.A. No. 228/2013

(With Office Report)

C.A.No.213/13 etc.etc.

(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 230/2013
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 231/2013
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 232/2013
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 233/2013
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 234/2013
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 235/2013
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 236/2013
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 245/2013
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 246/2013
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 247/2013
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 248/2013
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 249/2013
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
C.A. No. 257/2013
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 260/2013
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 262/2013
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 966/2013
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 2231/2013
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 2299/2013
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 2300/2013
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 2301/2013
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 2702/2013
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 7150/2013
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 7391-7395/2013
(With appln.(s) for intervention and impleadment and Interim Relief
and Office Report)
C.A. No. 8248/2013
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 8979/2013
(With Office Report)
C.A.No.213/13 etc.etc.

3

C.A. No. 9295/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 9464/2013
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11966/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 17707/2013
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 24410/2013
(With Office Report)
C.A. No. 871/2014
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 4340/2014
(With Interim Relief)
SLP(C) No. 6159-6163/2014

(With Interim Relief)
C.A. No. 10527/2014
(With Interim Relief)
C.A. No. 8993/2014
(With Interim Relief)

Date : 14/01/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A.BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr.Rakesh Khanna, AAG, Punjab
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For State of Haryana Mr.Manjit Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr.B.K.Satiya, AAG
Mr.Vishwa Pal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Kaveeta Wadia, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

M/s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Vipin Kumar Jai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sabharwal, Adv.

Mr.Jitendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Jagdev Singh Manhas, Adv.

C.A.No.213/13 etc.etc.

4

Ms.Urvashi Arora, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

Mr.Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr.Vinod Sharma, Adv.
Mr.A.N.Singh, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr.Mukesh K.Verma, Adv.
Mr.Ramesh Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr.Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr.Akshay Vasishtha, Adv.

Mr. S. L. Aneja, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr.Shish Pal Laler, Adv.
Mr.S.D.Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Sonit Sinhmar, Adv.
Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Himanshu Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr.Ujjal Singh, Adv.
Mr.Gurnam Singh, Adv.

Mr.J.P.Singh, Adv.
Mr. R. C. Kaushik, Adv.

Mr.Pawan Mutneja, Adv.
Ms.Shilpa Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

Mr. A. S. Pundir, Adv.

Ms. Vanita Mehta, Adv.

Mr.Dinesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Prem Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Balraj Dewan, Adv.

Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

C.A.No.213/13 etc.etc.

5

Upon hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the appellants and
in the interest of justice, list again on 28.01.2015.

To be shown as Item No.1.

Liberty is granted to the State of Haryana to file
additional documents, if any, in the meantime.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
COURT MASTER

(RENUKA SADANA)
COURT MASTER